Current liabilities
Other current liabilities

72 178 1 495 73 673

   Nordic Nanovector – Fourth Quarter and Full Year Report 2019

   Page 20 of 24

Reconciliation of lease commitments to lease liabilities
Amounts in NOK 1 000

Finance lease liabilities at 31.12.2018   0
+/- Sublease reclassifications and short-term lease exemptions   0
Non-cancellable operating lease commitments at 31.12.2018   3 980
+ Extension options reasonably certain to be exercised   3 111
- Discounting using the incremental borrowing rate   -460

Lease liabilities recognised at initial application 01.01.2019   6 631
The weighted average incremental borrowing rate applied:   3,1%
Right-of-use assets recognized at initial application 01.01.2019   6 631
Amount recognised in retained earnings at initial application   0

Interim consolidated income statement
Amounts in NOK 1 000

Full year 2019 Impact
IFRS 16

Full year 2019
IFRS 16 IAS 17

Revenues 0 0 0

Total operating revenue 0 0 0

Payroll and related expenses 96 409 0 96 409

Depreciation 12 659 -10 159 2 500

Other operating expenses 331 284 10 354 341 638

Total operating expenses 440 352 195 440 547

Operating profit (loss) -440 352 -195 -440 547

Net finance income 7 693 -770 8 463

Loss before income tax -432 659 575 -432 084

Interim consolidated statement of financial position
Amounts in NOK 1 000

31.12.2019

Impact IFRS 16

31.12.2019

IFRS 16 IAS 17
Total non-current assets 20 395 -17 747 2 648

Total non-current receivables 0 0 0

Total current assets 24 499 0 24 499

Cash and cash equivalents 470 824 0 470 824

TOTAL ASSETS 515 718 -17 747 497 971

Total shareholders’equity 388 008 575 388 583

Total non-current liabilities 7 919 -4 571 3 348

Total current liabilities 119 791 -13 751 106 040

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 515 718 -17 747 497 971

   Nordic Nanovector – Fourth Quarter and Full Year Report 2019

   Page 21 of 24

Note 11.   Subsequent events

Dr. Lars Nieba, Nordic Nanovector’s Chief Technology Officer, appointed interim Chief Executive Officer in
February 2020 to replace Eduardo Bravo, who left the company to pursue other career opportunities